SC1565
Very Low Dropout
1
1.5 Amp Regulator With Enable
POWER MANAGEMENT
Revision: November 25, 2009
superior dropout characteristics compared to regular
enable pin to further reduce power dissipation while shut

TO-220-5
SC1565I5T-X.XT(1)(5)(6)
Pin Configurations Ordering Information
SO-8
SOT-223
TO-220-3 TO-220-5
SOT-223, TO-220-3
and TO-263-3
INP NFUNCTIO
1 NVI
2 DGN
3 OV
TAB is GND
TO-220-5 and TO-263-5
INP NFUNCTIO
1 NE
2 NVI
3 DGN
4 OV
5 JAD
TAB is GND
TO-263-3 TO-263-5
Pin Configurations (Cont.)通
盛
时
代
电话:0755-83387360  手机：13826508770（王先生） 邮箱: 3007605919@qq.com  网址：www.sztssd.com  地址:深圳市福田区中航路鼎诚国际南座18楼1814室
 52005 Semtech Corp.
SC1565
POWER MANAGEMENT
*
*
Block Diagram
* Not present on SOT-223, TO-220-3 or TO-263-3
Pin Descriptions
in NameP nPin Desciptio
ADJ This pin, when grounded, sets the output voltage to that set by the internal feedback resistors. If external
feedback resistors are used, the output voltage will be (See Application Circuits on page 1):